

BID ABSTRACT																					
LEADING IDAHO LOCAL BRIDGE PROGRAM PROJECT																					
1400 E ROAD over HIGH LINE CANAL BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, BUHL HIGHWAY DISTRICT																					
TWIN FALLS COUNTY																					
BRIDGE KEY # 25356																					
BID ITEMS				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		5J EXCAVATION (Awarded)		TRIPLE J EXCAVATION, LLC		LARIVIERE, INC.		BURKS EXCAVATION		BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		JM CONCRETE, INC.		SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		GENTRY CIVIL CORP	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
ROADWAY ITEMS																					
201-010A	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$9,952.00	\$ 9,952.00	\$9,360.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$4,391.00	\$ 4,391.00	\$54,100.00	\$ 54,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
203-006A	REMOVAL OF SIGN	5.00	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$369.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$119.00	\$ 595.00	\$176.00	\$ 880.00	\$120.00	\$ 600.00	\$135.00	\$ 675.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$192.50	\$ 962.50	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00
203-020A	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE-FULL	1.00	EACH	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$27,415.00	\$ 27,415.00	\$20,230.00	\$ 20,230.00	\$25,254.00	\$ 25,254.00	\$23,350.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
203-045A	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE HEADGATE	1.00	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,477.00	\$ 1,477.00	\$506.00	\$ 506.00	\$467.00	\$ 467.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
203-075A	REMOVAL OF FENCE	1,710.50	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,105.00	\$4.45	\$ 7,611.73	\$4.20	\$ 7,184.10	\$3.50	\$ 5,986.75	\$2.00	\$ 3,421.00	\$3.00	\$ 5,131.50	\$5.00	\$ 8,552.50	\$2.48	\$ 4,242.04	\$5.00	\$ 8,552.50
203-125A	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	1.00	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,322.00	\$ 4,322.00	\$7,830.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$1,236.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$7,170.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
204-006A	OBLITERATION OF OLD ROAD	1.00	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$5,870.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$9,470.00	\$ 9,470.00	\$5,110.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
205-005A	EXCAVATION	13,919.50	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 695,975.00	\$10.85	\$ 151,026.58	\$6.30	\$ 87,692.85	\$11.00	\$ 153,114.50	\$16.00	\$ 222,712.00	\$15.00	\$ 208,792.50	\$20.00	\$ 278,390.00	\$32.00	\$ 445,424.00	\$40.00	\$ 556,780.00
212-011A	FIBER WATTLE	1,547.40	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,474.00	\$4.20	\$ 6,499.08	\$3.50	\$ 5,415.90	\$5.50	\$ 8,510.70	\$7.00	\$ 10,831.80	\$3.25	\$ 5,029.05	\$3.00	\$ 4,642.20	\$3.58	\$ 5,539.69	\$3.00	\$ 4,642.20
212-060A	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,820.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$2,609.00	\$ 2,609.00	\$6,870.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
212-105A	WATER AND POLLUTION	5,000.00	CA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00
303-022A	3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE	2,870.00	TON	\$ 65.00	\$ 186,550.00	\$37.85	\$ 108,629.50	\$40.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$58.00	\$ 166,460.00	\$58.00	\$ 166,460.00	\$25.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$36.00	\$ 103,320.00	\$26.00	\$ 74,620.00
405-245A	APPROACH	1.00	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,253.00	\$ 7,253.00	\$3,070.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$2,583.00	\$ 2,583.00	\$2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
405-425A	SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT CLASS SP-2	524.10	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 104,820.00	\$195.00	\$ 102,199.50	\$175.00	\$ 91,717.50	\$176.00	\$ 92,241.60	\$155.00	\$ 81,235.50	\$165.00	\$ 86,476.50	\$195.00	\$ 102,199.50	\$152.25	\$ 79,794.23	\$120.00	\$ 62,892.00
602-025A	12" PIPE CULVERT	331.30	FT	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,130.00	\$78.00	\$ 25,841.40	\$58.00	\$ 19,215.40	\$87.00	\$ 28,823.10	\$83.00	\$ 27,497.90	\$45.00	\$ 14,908.50	\$30.00	\$ 9,939.00	\$95.00	\$ 31,473.50	\$105.00	\$ 34,786.50
602-035A	18" PIPE CULVERT	91.00	FT	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$108.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$76.00	\$ 6,916.00	\$91.00	\$ 8,281.00	\$105.00	\$ 9,555.00	\$100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$50.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$110.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$200.00	\$ 18,200.00
609-025A	MINOR STRUCTURES	1.00	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$6,409.00	\$ 6,409.00	\$5,890.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$6,240.51	\$ 6,240.51	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
610-010A	FENCE TYPE 1A	1,787.70	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 26,815.50	\$6.10	\$ 10,904.97	\$13.00	\$ 23,240.10	\$11.00	\$ 19,664.70	\$11.00	\$ 19,664.70	\$17.50	\$ 31,284.75	\$23.00	\$ 41,117.10	\$4.24	\$ 7,579.85	\$25.00	\$ 44,692.50
610-101A	GATE TYPE 1A	4.00	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$804.00	\$ 3,216.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$2,935.00	\$ 11,740.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$968.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
610-250A	BRACES	13.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$565.00	\$ 7,345.00	\$438.00	\$ 5,694.00	\$587.00	\$ 7,631.00	\$380.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$715.00	\$ 9,295.00	\$550.00	\$ 7,150.00
616-010A	SIGN TYPE B-1	13.90	SF	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$44.85	\$ 623.42	\$24.82	\$ 345.00	\$41.00	\$ 569.90	\$32.00	\$ 444.80	\$37.00	\$ 514.30	\$50.00	\$ 695.00	\$26.40	\$ 366.96	\$55.00	\$ 764.50
616-055A	WOOD SIGN POST TYPE D-1	24.00	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$31.45	\$ 754.80	\$21.00	\$ 504.00	\$88.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$755.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$85.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$75.34	\$ 1,808.16	\$40.00	\$ 960.00
616-085A	REINSTALL SIGN POST	1.00	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$421.00	\$ 421.00	\$385.00	\$ 385.00	\$352.00	\$ 352.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$365.68	\$ 365.68	\$275.00	\$ 275.00
621-010A	SEEDING	3.30	ACRE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$5,376.00	\$ 17,740.80	\$6,000.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$5,645.00	\$ 18,628.50	\$6,220.00	\$ 20,526.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$7,825.00	\$ 25,822.50	\$2,750.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 19,800.00
675-005A	SURVEYING	1.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$20,080.00	\$ 20,080.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$22,759.00	\$ 22,759.00	\$26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$24,541.00	\$ 24,541.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
675-010A	DIRECTED SURVEYING	5,000.00	CA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00
S900-50A	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS WORK	5,000.00	CA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 5,000.00
S904-05A	ROAD APPROACHES	1.00	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$11,885.00	\$ 11,885.00	\$8,270.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$4,924.00	\$ 4,924.00	\$10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S904-05B	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$10,620.00	\$ 10,620.00	\$8,923.00	\$ 8,923.00	\$11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,360.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S904-05C	GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD	1.00	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$8,270.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$22,201.00	\$ 22,201.00	\$80,250.00	\$ 80,250.00	\$72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
S904-05D	CANAL CONSTRUCTION	1.00	LS	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$193,615.00	\$ 193,615.00	\$236,780.00	\$ 236,780.00	\$291,722.00	\$ 291,722.00	\$247,400.00	\$ 247,400.00	\$225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$344,981.20	\$ 344,981.20	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
Z629-05A	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 237,770.00	\$ 237,770.00	\$36,805.00	\$ 36,805.00	\$98,900.00	\$ 98,900.00	\$135,485.00	\$ 135,485.00	\$94,025.30	\$ 94,025.30	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$359,532.20	\$ 359,532.20	\$249,000.00	\$ 249,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
BRIDGE ITEMS																					
S501-25A	SP BRIDGE - STEEL	1.00	LS	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$461,000.00	\$ 461,000.00	\$553,050.00	\$ 553,050.00	\$511,538.00	\$ 511,538.00	\$573,600.00	\$ 573,600.00	\$628,537.90	\$ 628,537.90	\$450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$464,742.00	\$ 464,742.00	\$560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00
				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		5J EXCAVATION (Awarded)		TRIPLE J EXCAVATION, LLC		LARIVIERE, INC.		BURKS EXCAVATION		BRAUN-JENSEN, INC.		JM CONCRETE, INC.		SUMMIT CONSTRUCTION, LLC		GENTRY CIVIL CORP	
				Total: \$	2,615,484.50	Total: \$	1,289,890.77	Total: \$	1,394,870.85	Total: \$	1,567,006.76	Total: \$	1,758,274.00	Total: \$	1,832,000.00	Total: \$	1,841,740.00	Total: \$	1,978,793.32	Total: \$	2,113,415.20